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We had another successful month here at Asasa Academy! We
had so many events and activities that the students enjoyed
participating in. A special congratulations to the following science
fair winners; Kindergarten- Jon Aslan, Grade 1- Malik El1-Gamal,
Grade 2- Kalkidan Agegnhu, Grade 3 - Jaiveer Virdi, Grade 4-
Jann Ravina, Grade 5 - Gurnoor Grewal.

The students also participated in a couple of altruistic activities in
April including donating items to Alberta Animal Rescue Crew.
The students also went out to clean up the community and
collected garbage on Earth Day.

Swimming Lesson start next week daily at 1:00-1:40 pm. If your
child has signed up, please make sure they bring their bathing
suits and towels with them.



April Events

Assembly

Ms. Yu's Grade 1/2 class did an
amazing job talking to the students
all about the importance of integrity.
It was very creative and included
videos of the students acting out
examples and non-examples of

integrity.
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Science Fair
The students enjoyed showing off their projects to

their friends during our Science Fair. There were
s0 many exciting projects. We wish to especially

thank the judges who volunteered their time .




JK Trip To The Library

The junior kindergarten classes had fun at the
Central Public Library where they enjoyed exploring a
fire engine, story time and a fire safety lesson. They
also got to wear fire suits and hats!
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EMS Visit!

EMS came to visit our junior kindergarten classes to
talk about emergency help, when and why we call 9-1-1

: : and information about the tools and equipment the
SW]‘mmlng paramedics use. They also were able to explore the
The grade 4,5,6 classes had fun at the ambulance.

Southland Leisure Centre




Hawaiian Day Toc ;,— ." - |

We had so much fun on Hawaiian Day
when we dressed up, students competed in
a limbo competition, they also competed in a

hula-hoop competition.

(General Reminders

Pick-up: Please make sure not to do any U-turns after picking up your
children. There is extra parking in the church parking lot next door if you

need extra space.

Summer Uniform: With the warmer weather, students may wear the summer
uniform: short-sleeved Asasa shirt, grey skort/pants, school tie, navy socks,
black shoes. Please be sure your daughter wears modesty shorts if she wears
the dress.




Monthly Value: Integrity

Students will be learning about Mahatma Gandhi as we ex-
plore the value of Integrity during the month of May.

Gandhi was a leader in India who tried to make his actions
match his words and beliefs. He said “Happiness is when
what you think, what you say, and what you do are in harmo-
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Save the Date!

Swimming

May 8-12

Students in grades
1-6 will attend

swimming lessons.

Assembly

May 25

Ms. Campos's class
will host our May
assembly

Spring Pictures No School .
i e Parent Council
Students are ableto  The Academy will

be closed for a PD
day and Victoria

get their pictures

taken in their spring

clothes. Day. from 11:00 to 12:00.
Overnight Trip If you would like to communicate with
May 24-25 School Lunch .
the Parent Council, please contact
The 4 & 5/6 classes May 26

The Parent Council PAC@asasa.ca.

1s hosting another

are going on an
overnight trip to
Frank Slide and pizza lunch day.
Head Smashed In

Contacts
Buffalo Jump.

Ms Michelle Matlo (Jr. KG) michelle.matlo@asasa.ca

Ms. Meagan Dingle (Jr. KG) megan.dingle@asasa.ca

Ms Brenda Roth (KG) brenda.roth@asasa.ca

Ms Trista Kruiper (KG) trista.kruiper@asasa.ca

Ms MeliaCampos (KG) melia.campos@asasa.ca

Ms Paige Drever (Gr.1) paige.dryver@asasa.ca

Ms Pauline Yu (Gr.1/2) pauline.yu@asasa.

Ms Mandeep Jawanda (Gr.2) mandeep.jawanda@asasa.ca

Ms Jessica Pope (Gr.3) jessica.pope@asasa.ca

Ms Cara Vanstone (Gr.4) cara.horning-vanstone@asasa.ca

Ms Krysten Heemsbergen (G5/6) krysten.heemsbergen@asasa.ca
Mrs Stephanie Castles (Registrar/Admin Assistant) stephanie.castles@asasa.ca

Ms Amy Stobo(Principal) amy.stobo@asasa.ca

We need some volunteers for our next
Fun lunch day on Friday, May 26th



